
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
DISTRICT OF CONNECTICUT 

 

IN RE TEVA SECURITIES LITIGATION 
 
THIS DOCUMENT RELATES TO: 

: 
: 
: 
: 

No. 3:17-cv-00558 (SRU) 
 
All Class Actions 

 
 

CLASS REPRESENTATIVES’ MOTION FOR  
RESERVE DISTRIBUTION OF THE NET SETTLEMENT FUND 

 
Class Representatives Ontario Teachers’ Pension Plan Board and Anchorage Police & Fire 

Retirement System (together, “Class Representatives”), on behalf of themselves and each member 

of the Settlement Class, move for entry of the [Proposed] Order Authorizing Reserve Distribution 

of the Net Settlement Fund, submitted herewith, which will:  (i) approve the 

Claims Administrator’s administrative recommendations accepting and rejecting certain claims; 

(ii) direct the reserve distribution of the Net Settlement Fund to Authorized Claimants whose 

Recognized Claims have been accepted as valid and approved by the Court; and (iii) approve the 

additional fees and expenses incurred by the Claims Administrator and The JNL Firm, LLC in 

connection with the reserve distribution and settlement. 

This motion is based on the accompanying memorandum, the Declaration of 

Stephanie Amin-Giwner in Support of Class Representatives’ Motion for Reserve Distribution of 

the Net Settlement Fund (and the exhibits thereto), and all prior pleadings and proceedings herein.   

Date:  August 25, 2023 

Respectfully submitted, 
 

/s/ Joseph A. Fonti                                      
Joseph A. Fonti (admitted pro hac vice) 
Javier Bleichmar (admitted pro hac vice) 
Evan A. Kubota (admitted pro hac vice) 
Benjamin F. Burry (admitted pro hac vice) 
Thayne Stoddard (admitted pro hac vice) 
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BLEICHMAR FONTI & AULD LLP 
7 Times Square, 27th Floor 
New York, NY 10036 
Telephone: (212) 789-1340 
Facsimile: (212) 205-3960 
jfonti@bfalaw.com 
jbleichmar@bfalaw.com 
ekubota@bfalaw.com 
bburry@bfalaw.com  
tstoddard@bfalaw.com 
 
Counsel for Class Representatives Ontario 
Teachers’ Pension Plan Board and 
Anchorage Police & Fire Retirement System, 
and Lead Counsel for the Class 
 
Marc J. Kurzman (ct01545) 
Christopher J. Rooney (ct04027) 
James K. Robertson, Jr. (ct05301) 
CARMODY TORRANCE 
SANDAK & HENNESSEY LLP 
707 Summer Street, Suite 300 
Stamford, CT 06901 
Telephone: (203) 252-2680 
Facsimile: (203) 325-8608 
mkurzman@carmodylaw.com 
crooney@carmodylaw.com 
jrobertson@carmodylaw.com 
 
Local Counsel for Class Representatives 
Ontario Teachers’ Pension Plan Board and 
Anchorage Police & Fire Retirement System, 
and Class Liaison Counsel 
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